

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/147
Date request received:	09/06/2016
Date request responded to:	04/07/2016
Category:	Estates
Tags:	Fleet management, contracts, maintenance, vehicles, supplier

Request Detail:

information for fleet contracts

- 1) Maintenance/support contracts for vehicle telematics?
- 2) Makes and models for all vehicles can you also put this with the supplier of the vehicles?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

The Trust does not have a contract as such, they are not Trust vehicles – Lancashire Care merely acts in an admin function. We have supplied information regarding the lease cars we have and a copy of the Pool Care information.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.